
PARTS MANUAL

 Issue Date: 4/10

						    
			 

P O Box 127
511 East Main St.

St. Nazianz, WI   54232 
 (920) 773-2121 

FAX:  (920) 773-1200
Email: info@millerstn.com

www.ag-bag.com

42.0901733A

This parts manual is furnished for 
your convenience only.  All parts 
must be purchased through an au-
thorized dealer.  Call us for a dealer 
near you.

MODEL:  G6170
Ag-Bag Silage Bagger



IMPORTANT!

For ongoing updates to this Parts Book
Visit us on the web at:

www.ag-bag.com and click on PARTSMART web.
Check for new updates before placing any orders.

Order parts through your local dealer.



TOC-1G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

 

G6170 Silage Bagger
Contents

SECTION 1 - FRAME, TUNNEL TOP, ROTOR & CABLE DRUMS
	 Sect. 1 - Frame Assembly........................................................................................................... 1-2
	 Sect. 1 - Frame Assembly Parts List........................................................................................... 1-3
	 Sect. 1 - Sheild Assembly........................................................................................................... 1-4
	 Sect. 1 - Sheild Assembly Parts List........................................................................................... 1-5
	 Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions & Bag Cradle................................. 1-6
	 Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions & Bag Cradle Parts List.................... 1-7

SECTION 2 - WHEELS, TIRES, SPINDLE & HUB ASSEMBLY
	 Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly............................................................................................. 2-2
	 Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly Parts List.............................................................................. 2-3
	 Sect. 2 - Wheels & Tires............................................................................................................... 2-4
	 Sect. 2 - Wheels & Tires Parts List............................................................................................. 2-5

SECTION 3 - CONVEYOR, DRIVE ASSEMBLY & HOPPER ASSEMBLY
	 Sect. 3 - Split Conveyor Assembly...................................................................................... 3-2, 3-4
	 Sect. 3 - 2 Stage Conveyor Assembly Parts List................................................................. 3-3, 3-5
	 Sect. 3 - Lower Assembly - Split Conveyor............................................................................... 3-6
	 Sect. 3 - Lower Assembly - Split Conveyor Parts List................................................................. 3-7
	 Sect. 3 - Conveyor Support/Slide Assembly Split & Single Conveyor.................................... 3-8
	 Sect. 3 - Conveyor Support/Slide Assembly Split & Single Conveyor Parts List......................... 3-9
	 Sect. 3 - Conveyor Lift Assembly - Manual.............................................................................. 3-10
	 Sect. 3 - Conveyor Lift Assembly - Manual Parts List............................................................... 3-11
	 Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Conveyor Lift Kit ....................................................................................... 3-12
	 Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Conveyor Lift Kit Parts List......................................................................... 3-13
	 Sect. 3 - Hopper Assembly ...................................................................................................... 3-14
	 Sect. 3 - Hopper Assembly Parts List....................................................................................... 3-15
	 Sect. 3 - Drive Assembly.................................................................................................. 3-16, 3-18
	 Sect. 3 - Drive Assembly Parts List.................................................................................. 3-17, 3-19
	 Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Drive Pto Sheild Assembly....................................................................... 3-20
	 Sect. 3 -  Hydraulic Drive Pto Sheild Assembly Parts List........................................................ 3-21

SECTION 4 - BAG BOOM, BRAKE ASSEMBLY & CABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
	 Sect. 4 - Cable Guide Assembly................................................................................................. 4-2
	 Sect. 4 - Cable Guide Assembly Parts List................................................................................. 4-3
	 Sect. 4 - Cable Guide Assembly................................................................................................. 4-4
	 Sect. 4 - Cable Guide Assembly Parts List................................................................................. 4-5
	 Sect. 4 - Bag Boom...................................................................................................................... 4-6
	 Sect. 4 - Bag Boom Parts List..................................................................................................... 4-7

SECTION 5 - BACKSTOP
	 Sect. 5 - Backstop, Steel............................................................................................................. 5-2
	 Sect. 5 - Backstop, Steel Parts List............................................................................................. 5-3



TOC-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

Contents (continued)
SECTION 6 - TRANSPORT LIGHTS, SAFETY SIGNS & DECALS
	 Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals.................................................................................................. 6-2
	 Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals Parts List.................................................................................. 6-3
	 Sect. 6 - Transport Lights & Light Stand.................................................................................... 6-4
	 Sect. 6 - Transport Lights & Light Stand Parts List..................................................................... 6-5

SECTION 7 - GEARBOX
	 Sect. 7 - Gearbox Assembly........................................................................................................ 7-2
	 Sect. 7 - Gearbox Assembly Parts List....................................................................................... 7-3

SECTION 8 - PTO DRIVELINE
	 Sect. 8 - PTO Assembly............................................................................................................... 8-2
	 Sect. 8 - PTO Assembly Parts List.............................................................................................. 8-3
	 Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly.............................................................................................. 8-4
	 Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly Parts List.............................................................................. 8-5

SECTION 9 - HYDRAULICS
	 Sect. 9 - Hydraulics Assembly.................................................................................................... 9-2
	 Sect. 9 - Hydraulics Assembly Parts List.................................................................................... 9-3

SECTION 10 - OPTIONS & KITS
	 Sect. 10 - Gandy Option............................................................................................................ 10-2
	 Sect. 10 - Gandy Option Parts List........................................................................................... 10-3
	 Sect. 10 - Miscellaneous Items................................................................................................. 10-4
	 Sect. 10 - Miscellaneous Items Parts List................................................................................. 10-5
	 Sect. 10 - Gandy, 45 lb. Dry Inoculant Applicator................................................................... 10-6
	 Sect. 10 - Gandy, 45 lb. Dry Inoculant Applicator Parts List..................................................... 10-7
	 Sect. 10 - Hydraulic Lift Kit....................................................................................................... 10-8
	 Sect. 10 - Hydraulic Lift Kit Parts List....................................................................................... 10-9
	 Sect. 10 - Safety Chain Kit...................................................................................................... 10-10
	 Sect. 10 - Safety Chain Kit Parts List...................................................................................... 10-11

SECTION 11 - NUMERICAL PART NUMBER INDEX
	 Part Number Index..................................................................................................................... 11-2



G6170 42.0901733A Issue Date: 4/101-1

SECTION 1
Frame, Tunnel Top, Rotor & Cable 

Drums



1-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 1

42-0901602

Sect. 1 - Frame Assembly



1-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

	 1	 01.73266	 2	 Key Square, 3/8” x 3” Undersize
	 2	 344405B1	 3	 Gear Lube, 75W 90 Synthetic (Not Shown)
	 3	 42.0900172	 1	 Drum, Cable (Pair) 7 Ft. Rotor
	 3a	 42.0900246	 1		  Cable, Drum Half
	 3b	 42.6003021	 1		  Coupling, Cable Drum
	 4	 42.0900371	 1	 Bearing, 2-15/16” 4 Bolt
	 5	 42.0900372	 1	 Bearing, 3-7/16” 4 Bolt
	 6	 42.0901586	 1	 Gearbox, Bevel 31 T-332
	 7	 42.0901601	 1	 Frame Weldment
	 8	 42.0901698	 1	 Rotor + 4 Teeth and Cap
	 8a	 42.0900380	 1		  Shaft, Stub Drive, Weld In 7/8" Keyway		
	 8b	 42.6002008	 1		  Shaft, Stub Idle, Weld In	
	 8c	 42.1020018	 56		  Tooth Assembly With Cap
	 8d	 42.1020001	 56		  Cap, Rotor Tooth, Weld On
	 9	 42.1510044	 2	 Bearing, 2 4 Bolt Flange 5-18”
	 10	 42.1510047	 2	 Bearing, 2 Split Babbit
	 11	 42.0900445	 2	 Rotor Access Drive Weldment
	 12	 42.0900447	 2	 Rotor Access Idle Weldment
	 13	 42.0000094	 1	 Stripper, Bar Plates 35"
	 14	 42.0000095	 1	 Stripper, Bar Plates 45"
	 15	 903306	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1.50 Gr. 5
	 16	 903518	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2” x 1-3/4” Gr. 5
	 17	 903832	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2” Gr. 5
	 18	 904215	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3-1/2” Gr. 5
	 19	 906349	 8	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
	 20	 906401	 16	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock
	 21	 906402	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 22	 907686	 6	 Washer, Lock, M20 Zinc
	 23	 908291	 6	 Bolt, Hex, M20 x 2.5 40mm Gr. 10.9
	 24	 42.6011010	 1	 Hitch, Field, 10 Ft
	 25	 42.1501398	 1	 Jack, Manual, 15” Square Mount
	 26	 42.1550172	 1	 Pin, Hitch
	 27	 05.73120	 1	 Pin, Hair

Sect. 1 - Frame Assembly Parts List



1-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 1

42-0901751

Sect. 1 - Sheild Assembly



1-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

Sect. 1 - Sheild Assembly Parts List

	 1	 907779	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Flange Yellow Zinc
	 2	 907698	 1	 Washer, Flat M10
	 3	 907574	 1	 Bolt, Hex, M10-1.5 x 20mm Gr. 10.9
	 4	 907515	 8	 Screw, Truss Hd, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel
	 5	 907465	 2	 Washer, Wide Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
	 6	 907404	 4	 Nut, Hex, 10-32 Stainless Steel
	 7	 907403	 4	 Screw, Slotted Pan Hd, 10-32 x 3/8" Stainless Steel
	 8	 907402	 2	 Latch, Door Stainless Steel
	 9	 907277	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless Steel
	 10	 906401	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13
	 11	 903936	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18
	 12	 903306	 2	 Bolt, Hex 1/2-13 x 1.50 Gr. 5
	 13	 901937	 2	 Washer, Flat, 1/2"
	 14	 900494	 2	 Washer, Flat, 5/16"
	 15	 900382	 4	 Nut, U, 5/16-18
	 16	 42.0901675	 1	 Mount, Input Sheild
	 17	 42.0901674	 1	 Panel, Sheild, Driveline
	 18	 42.0901657	 1	 Panel, Sheild, Front Driveline
	 19	 42.0901519	 1	 Guard, Rotor Drive
	 20	 22.94160	 1	 Gasket, .25 x .50
	 21	 16.20144	 2	 Hinge, Beater Sheild
	 22	 09.71112	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Gr. 5



1-6 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 1

42-0900266

Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions 
& Bag Cradle



1-7G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 1

Sect. 1 - Tunnel Top Interchangeable, Tunnel Extensions 
& Bag Cradle Parts List

	 1	 42.6006075	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 10’
		  42.6006074	 1	 Tunnel Hood, 9'
	 2	 42.6006087	 Set	 Tunnel Extension Base, 29”
		  42.6006086	 Set	 Tunnel Extension Base, 18”
	 2a	 42.6006113	 1		  Tunnel Extension Base, 29” - LH
	 2b	 42.6006114	 1		  Tunnel Extension Base, 29” - RH
	 2c	 42.6006081	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 10’ x 29”
		  42.6006085	 1	 Tunnel Extension, 9’ x 29”
	 3	 907465	 32	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” Wide Stainless Steel
	 5	 907689	 16	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 4” Stainless Steel
	 6	 907391	 16	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
	 7	 42.6006089	 1	 Cradle, Bag Boom, 10’
		  42.6006088	 1	 Cradle, Bag Boom, 9'
	 8	 906400	 33	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock (10' Tunnel)
		  906400	 27	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock (9’ Tunnel)
	 9	 42.0900373	 1	 Bolt Bag, Tunnel Extension (Consists Of Items: 8, 16 & 17)
	 10	 42.0900562	 1	 Hardware Kit, Tunnel Hardware 					   
				    (Consists Of Items: 3,5,6,18 thru 20)
	 11	 42.1560004	 1	 Kit, Bungee Cord (Consists Of Items 11a & 11b)
	 11a	 42.1560000	 1		  Bungee Cord, Tunnel
	 11b	 42.1560001	 2		  Bungee Cord, Bag Pan
	 12	 42.6006037	 1	 Pan, Bag
	 13	 900498	 2	 Washer, Flat 5/8"
	 14	 903832	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2" Gr 5 
	 15	 906402	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 16	 907467	 33	 Bolt, Button Hd. 3/8-16 x 1” Stainless Steel (10' Tunnel)
		  907467	 27	 Bolt, Button Hd. 3/8-16 x 1” Stainless Steel (9' Tunnel)
	 17	 907465	 33	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” Wide Stainless Steel (10' Tunnel)
		  907465	 27	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” Wide Stainless Steel (9' Tunnel)
	 18	 900504	 9	 Washer, Lock, 3/8"
	 19	 902300	 9	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8"x 1" Gr. 5 Yellow Zinc
	 20	 907057	 9	 Washer, Flat, .388 x 1.25 x .12

		



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 1-8

SECTION 1



2-1

SECTION 2
Wheels, Tires, Spindle & Hub As-

sembly

G6170 42.0901733A Issue Date: 4/10



2-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 2

42-0900509

Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly



2-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 2

	 1	 42.1010034	 1	 Spindle, Single, 2-1/4 x 14-7/8” Std.
	 2	 901150	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-5/8”
	 3	 902410	 1	 Cap, Dust
	 4	 42.0900375	 1	 Hub Assembly With Cups & Studs
	 5	 901151	 1	 Cup, Bearing, Inner
	 6	 901182	 1	 Cup, Bearing, Outer
	 7	 907757	 6	 Stud, Wheel, 9/16-18 x 2-1/8”
	 8	 42.1550228	 1	 Washer, Lock, External Tooth
	 9	 42.1500377	 1	 Oil Seal, 2.25 I.D.
	 10	 901181	 1	 Cone, Roller Bearing, 1-1/4”
	 11	 42.1550136	 1	 Nut, Slotted Lock, NO6 Zinc Plated
	 12	 905050	 6	 Lug Nut, 9/16-18
	 13	 42.1150171	 1	 Pin, Hitch, .625 Dia x 4”
	 14	 05.73120	 1	 Pin, Hair, 5/32 x 2-15/16” Zinc Plated

Sect. 2 - Spindle & Hub Assembly Parts List



2-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 2

42-1501707

Sect. 2 - Wheels & Tires



2-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 2

	 1	 42.0900165	 2	 Wheel, 16 x 8 
	 2	 42.0900192	 2	 Tire, 265/75R16

Sect. 2 - Wheels & Tires Parts List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 2-6

SECTION 2



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/103-1

SECTION 3
Conveyor, Drive Assembly & Hopper 

Assembly



3-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0901030

Sect. 3 - Split Conveyor Assembly



3-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

Sect. 3 - Split Conveyor Assembly Parts List

	 1	 09.71251	 2	 Bolt, Hex Washer Hd, 3/8-16 x 3/4” Gr 5
	 2	 09.72010	 4	 Pin, Roll, 3/8” x 2”
	 3	 16.20144	 2	 Hinge, Beater Shield
	 4	 22.00188	 1	 Chain, #40-2, 16 Pitches w/ Connector
	 5	 303629B1	 1	 Sprocket, 40B16, 1” Bore
	 6	 42.0900004	 2	 Sprocket, 50B20, 1.25” Bore
	 7	 42.0900005	 1	 Chain, Roller, #50, 114 Pitches
	 8	 42.0900006	 1	 Hose, Grease, 3/16” x 47”
	 9	 42.0900007	 1	 Hose, Grease, 3/16” x 32”
	 10	 42.0900019	 1	 Apron, Short, 16 Slat
	 11	 NSS	 1	 Conveyor Lower Assembly - Not Serviced Separately
				    Refer to Lower Assembly Split Conveyor Page for Parts Breakdown
	 12	 42.0901011	 2	 Adjuster, Chain
	 13	 42.0901014	 4	 Sprocket, CA550, 6 Tooth
	 14	 42.0901019	 4	 Bearing, R-Liube, 1-1/4” 2 Bolt
	 15	 42.0901020	 1	 Weldment, Conveyor
	 16	 42.0901022	 1	 Shaft, RH Drive
	 17	 42.0901023	 1	 Shaft, 1.25”, LH
	 18	 42.0901035	 1	 Bracket, Bearing Bolts
	 19	 42.0901037	 2	 Bracket, w/Bolts, Adjuster
	 20	 42.0901393	 1	 Mount, Bracket, Drive Motor
	 21	 42.0901394	 1	 Cover, Drive Chain
	 22	 42.0901397	 1	 Shield, Motor
	 23	 42.0901402	 2	 Plate, Bearing Mount
	 24	 42.0901438	 1	 Hold Down, Conveyor Chain, Short
	 25	 42.0901439	 1	 Hold Down, Conveyor Chain, Long
	 26	 42.0901687	 1	 Deflector, 2 Stage Conveyors G6070 & G6070P
		  42.0901750	 1	 Deflector, 2 Stage Conveyor G6060
	 27	 42.0901688	 1	 Sprocket, DBL
	 28	 42.1501519	 1	 Hose, Grease, 3/16” x 40”
	 29	 42.1501611	 3	 Adaptor, #2 MP x #2 FPS
	 30	 42.1502166	 1	 Whip, Grease, 3/16” x 21”
	 31	 42.6008020	 1	 Strip, Conveyor skirting, Center
	 32	 42.6008021	 2	 Strip, Conveyor Skirting, Side
	 33	 42.6008052	 1	 Skirt, Conveyor, 20” x 60”
	 34	 42.6008077	 1	 Chain, Conveyor, Long w/Weld On Flight
	 35	 900188	 1	 Sprocket, Idler, 50B17, .643” Bore
	 36	 900369	 12	 Nut, Hex, 1/2-13
	 37	 900480	 2	 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1”
	 38	 900493	 13	 Washer, Flat, 1/4” SAE Yellow Zinc
	 39	 900496	 3	 Washer, Flat, 7/16”
	 40	 900498	 1	 Washer, Flat, 5/8”

	



3-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0901030

Sect. 3 - Split Conveyor Assembly (continued)



3-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

Sect. 3 - Split Conveyor Assembly (continued) 
Parts List

	 41	 900506	 4	 Washer, Lock, 1/2”
	 42	 900537	 3	 Fitting, Grease, 1/8 PTF
	 43	 900549	 1	 Key, Square, 1/4” x 1-3/4”
	 44	 900709	 2	 Link, #CA550 Offset
	 45	 901105	 18	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” SAE
	 46	 901172	 1	 Key, Square, 1/4” x 2”
	 47	 901937	 8	 Washer, Flat, 1/2”
	 48	 908333	 4	 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2” Gr 5 Short Neck
	 49	 902300	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 50	 902364	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3/4” Gr 5
	 51	 902367	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Gr 5
	 52	 903033	 9	 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 53	 903306	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2” Gr 5
	 54	 903824	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 5/8” Gr 5
	 55	 904744	 4	 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 2” Gr 5
	 56	 905354	 8	 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 3/4” Gr 5 Yellow Zinc
	 57	 905501	 1	 Grease Zerk, 1/8" NPT Female
	 58	 906402	 1	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 59	 906492	 2	 Latch
	 60	 906537	 4	 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 5” Gr 5
	 61	 906548	 1	 Bolt, Carriage, Short Neck, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2” Gr 5
	 62	 907392	 16	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock Stainless Steel
	 63	 907779	 20	 Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Yellow Zinc
	 64	 907784	 13	 Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Yellow Zinc
	 65	 42.1541519	 AR	 Adapter (For Bearing With 1/4-28 Thread)
	 66	 42.1541780	 1	 Motor, Hydraulic, Conveyor						    
	 66a	 16.21179	 AR		  Seal Kit



3-6 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0901010

Sect. 3 - Lower Assembly - Split Conveyor



3-7G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 907472	 1	 Cotter Pin, Stainless Steel Hair Pin
	 2	 906483	 5	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock
	 3	 906401	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock
	 4	 904324	 5	 Washer, Flat, 5/16”
	 5	 903690	 5	 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 1” Gr 5
	 6	 902191	 4	 Bolt, Carriage, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2” Gr 5
	 8	 901850	 2	 Pin, Spring, 5/16" x 3”
	 9	 900537	 2	 Fitting, Grease, 1/8-PTF
	 10	 900512	 2	 Machine Bushing, 1-1/4”
	 11	 42.0901034	 1	 Weldment, Conveyor End Frame
	 12	 42.0901019	 2	 Bearing, R-Lube, 1-1/4” 2 Bolt
	 13	 42.0901009	 1	 Pin, Conveyor Door Latch
	 14	 42.0901008	 1	 Clean Out Door
	 15	 42.0901003	 1	 Deflector Weldment, Adjustment End
	 16	 42.0901002	 1	 Shaft, 1-1/4" x 34-3/4”
	 17	 42.0900987	 4	 Conveyor Roller, 1.250” Bore

Sect. 3 - Lower Assembly - Split Conveyor Parts List



3-8 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0900515

Sect. 3 - Conveyor Support/Slide Assembly 
Split & Single Conveyor



3-9G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 42.0901533	 1	 Stabilizer, Conveyor Angle Adjustment
	 2	 42.0900441	 1	 Frame, Conveyor Slide
	 3	 904763	 4	 Washer, Flat, 5/8” SAE
	 4	 901619	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 1-1/2” Gr 5
	 5	 906402	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 6	 42.0900484	 2	 Hold Down, Conveyor
	 7	 902367	 6	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Gr 5
	 8	 901105	 6	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” SAE
	 9	 907779	 7	 Nut, Hex Nylon Flange Lock, 3/8-16 Yellow Zinc
	 10	 900509	 2	 Bushing, Machine, 1/2” x 14 Ga.
	 11	 901633	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 2” Gr 5
	 12	 07.17764	 1	 Spring, Compression
	 13	 17.00750	 1	 Pin, Cam Lever
	 14	 904246	 2	 Pin, Spring, 5/32" x 1-1/4”

Sect. 3 - Conveyor Support/Slide Assembly 
Split & Single Conveyor Parts List



3-10 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0900516

Sect. 3 - Conveyor Lift Assembly - Manual



3-11G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 42.0900434	 1	 Winch, Brake
	 2	 902300	 3	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1” Yellow Zinc
	 3	 900143	 2	 Clamp, Cable, 1/4”
	 4	 903437	 3	 Nut, Hex Whiz Lock, 3/8-16
	 5	 901292	 2	 Pin, Cotter, 5/32" x 1-1/4” Stainless Steel
	 6	 18.00097	 2	 Pin, Clevis, 5/8" x 1-1/2” Zinc
	 7	 42.1501279	 2	 Pulley, 2-1/2" OD x 1/4" Cable x 5/8" ID
	 8	 42.0900554	 1	 Cable, Conveyor Lift, 1/4" x 17 Ft.

Sect. 3 - Conveyor Lift Assembly - Manual Parts List



3-12 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0900575

Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Conveyor Lift Kit 



3-13G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 42.0900468	 1	 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2" x 28" x 1-1/8”
	 1a	 65.10083	 1	 Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder
	 2	 907232	 1	 Elbow, 90° #6 ORB x #6 NPT
	 3	 17.00863	 1	 Valve, Check
	 4	 07.17861	 1	 Connector, Male, 3/8" JIC x 1/4" NPT
	 5	 07.17843	 1	 Connector, Male, JIC - NPT, 3/8" x 3/8"
	 6	 32.60704	 1	 Tee, 06 ORB Run x MJIC
	 7	 42.0900569	 1	 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 26.5” 6" x 6" FJIC
	 8	 42.0900570	 1	 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 72” 6 FJIC 90° x 6" FJIC
	 9	 42.0900571	 1	 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8" x 42” 6 FJIC 45° x 6" FJIC
	 10	 907775	 2	 Elbow, 90° 10 ORB x 6 MJIC
	 11	 21.00516	 1	 Orifice, -6 Two Way, .049” Dia.
	 12	 42.1540551	 1	 Adapter, 12 ORB x 7/8" MJIC
	 13	 32.61133	 1	 Elbow, 90° 10 MJIC x FJIC
	 14	 32.01956	 1	 Adapter, 12 ORB x 3/4" JIC Swivel
	 15	 09.74127	 1	 Adapter, 12 ORB x 3/4" MJIC
	 16	 42.0900558	 1	 Valve, Conveyor Lift w/Handle
	 17	 903376	 3	 Nut, Hex Whiz Lock, 1/4-20
	 18	 907614	 3	 Bolt, Button Hd, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel
	 19	 42.0900013	 1	 Decal, Conveyor Raise/Lower
	 20	 322848B1	 2	 Clip, Hydraulic Line
	 21	 42.0900575	 1	 Kit, Hydraulic Conveyor Lift (Consists Of Items 1 & 2 thru 20)

Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Conveyor Lift Kit Parts List



3-14 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0901702

Sect. 3 - Hopper Assembly 



3-15G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 42.0901683	 1	 Panel, Hopper, Top Slant
	 2	 42.0901738	 1	 Panel, Sloped Hopper
	 3	 42.6000127	 1	 Panel, Hopper Extension, Front 7 Ft. 
	 4	 42.6012011	 1	 Plate, Face 86”
	 5	 42.6012018	 1	 Panel, Hopper Extension, Right
	 6	 907234	 50	 Washer, Flat, 1/4” Stainless Steel
	 7	 907270	 11	 Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 x 3/4” Stainless Steel
	 8	 907784	 29	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Yellow Zinc
	 9	 907614	 1	 Bolt, Button, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel
	 10	 908299	 17	 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 5/8” Stainless Steel

Sect. 3 - Hopper Assembly Parts List



3-16 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

42-0901677

Sect. 3 - Drive Assembly



3-17G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 09.71756	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3” Gr. 5 
	 2	 42.0900007	 1	 Hose, Grease, 3/16" x 32"
	 3	 42.0900056	 1	 Bar, Adjust Chain Tensioner
	 4	 42.0900174	 1	 Rod, Chain Tensioner
	 5	 42.0900371	 1	 Bearing, 2-15/16”
	 6	 42.0900377	 1	 Sprocket, 120-2B48 3-7/16” 7/8K
	 7	 42.0901588	 1	 Sprocket, 120-2A11 70 x 64 Spline
	 8	 42.0901589	 1	 Shaft, Rotor Drive
	 9	 42.0901590	 2	 Sprocket, 120B12 70 x 64 Spline
	 10	 42.0901591	 1	 Chain, Roller, #120-2 
	 11	 42.0901634	 1	 Sprocket, 50B48 2-15/16B 3/8K
	 12	 42.0901656	 1	 Bearing, 2-15/16” Dia, 2 Bolt Cast Flange
	 13	 42.0901708	 1	 Plate, Jack Shaft Bearing Mount
	 14	 42.0901709	 1	 Spacer, Long Jack Shaft
	 15	 42.0901710	 1	 Spacer, Short Jack Shaft
	 16	 42.0901745	 1	 Washer, Flat, 3.50 x 3.00 x .10
	 17	 42.1500483	 1	 Spring
	 18	 42.1501518	 1	 Whip, Grease, 3/16” x 28”
	 19	 42.1501611	 2	 Adaptor, 2MP x 2FPS
	 20	 42.1502166	 2	 Whip, Grease, 3/16” x 21”
	 21	 42.1520068	 1	 Link, #120-2 Connector UST
	 22	 42.1520757	 1	 Chain, Roller #120-2 7.875 Ft.
	 23	 42.1540444	 1	 Coupling, #6FP x #6FP
	 24	 42.1541305	 1	 Nipple, 1/2" x 6"
	 25	 42.6002007	 1	 Tensioner, Rotor Chain
	 26	 900369	 2	 Nut, Hex, 1/2-13
	 27	 900496	 4	 Washer, Flat, 7/16”
	 28	 900498	 8	 Washer, Flat, 5/8”
	 29	 900499	 5	 Washer, Flat, 3/4”
	 30	 902190	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 1-3/4”
	 31	 902881	 1	 Key Square, 3/8” x 1-3/4”
	 32	 904215	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3-1/2” Gr. 5
	 33	 905501	 2	 Grease Zerk, 1/8 NPT Female
	 34	 905582	 2	 Screw, Set 3/8-16 UNC x 1/2”
	 35	 906339	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 5-3/4”
	 36	 906349	 6	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
	 37	 906402	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
	 38	 907688	 1	 Key Square, 7/8” x 7/8” x 4” 1018
	 39	 908009	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 7/8-9 C-Lock 
	 40	 908290	 2	 Bolt, Hex 7/8-9 x 2” Gr. 8
	 41	 908292	 2	 Washer, Fender, 9/16” ID x 3” OD x 1/4” Thick
	 42	 908293	 2	 Bolt, Hex, M14-2 x 30mm Gr. 10.9

Sect. 3 - Drive Assembly Parts List



3-18 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 3

Sect. 3 - Hydraulic Drive PTO Shield Assembly

42-0901703



3-19G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 3

	 1	 42.0901740	 1	 Shield, Input, Flip Up With Decals
	 2	 42.1520759	 1	 Sprocket, 50B14F
	 3	 42.0901704	 1	 Chain, 50 70 Pitches Includes Connector Link
	 3a	 42.1520073	 1	 Link #50 Connector ( Not Shown)
	 4	 907277	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1” Stainless Steel
	 5	 907465	 2	 Washer, Wide Flat, 3/8” Stainless Steel
	 6	 907779	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Flange Nylock Yellow Zinc
	 7	 42.0901634	 1	 Sprocket, 50B48, 2-15/16B, 3/8" Key

Sect. 3 -  Hydraulic Drive PTO Shield Assembly 
Parts List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 3-20

SECTION 3



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/104-1

SECTION 4
Bag Boom, Brake Assembly & Cable 

Guide Assembly

























G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/106-1

SECTION 6
Transport Lights, Safety Signs & De-

cals



6-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

SECTION 6

42-0900527

Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals



6-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

Item Part No. Quantity Description

SECTION 6

Sect. 6 - Safety Signs & Decals Parts List

1 01.77800 1 Decal, No Step
2 16.20177 2 Safety Sign, Rotating Drive Line
3 16.20178 1 Decal, Before Operating
4 16.20179 3 Safety Sign, Sheild Is Off
5 16.20181 1 Safety Sign, Rotating Parts
6 17.01155 2 Safety Sign, Warning Foot Crush
7 21.09024 1 Decal, High Pressure Oil
8 333532B2 1 Safety Sign, Sheild Is Off
9 340248B1 1 Safety Sign, Caution 540 RPM
10 42.0900014 1 Decal, Cable Rewind
11 42.0900820 2 Safety Sign, Danger Rotor Entaglement
12 42.0900821 2 Safety Sign, Danger Coveyor Entanglement
13 42.0900822 2 Safety Sign, Warning Cable Entanglement
14 42.0900823 1 Decal, Important, Lug Nuts
15 42.0900837 2 Decal, Grease Rotor Bearing
16 42.0901563 3 Decal, Ag Bag Logo 7" x 19"
17 42.0901565 1 Decal, G6170 2.6" x 13.8"
18 42.0901566 1 Decal, Ag Bag.com 1.75" x 20"
19 42.0901567 1 Decal, Ag Bagger 4" x 42"
20 42.0901739 2 Decal, Cable Guide Removal
21 42.1530028 1 Decal, Notice Hydraulic Oil Only
22 42.1530054 2 Decal, Oil Chain
23 42.1530065 1 Decal, Notice Tractor Neutral
24 907219 4 Decal, Red 2" x 9" Retrorelective
25 907220 4 Decal, Yellow 2" x 9" Retroreflective
26 907225 1 Decal, SMV Emblem
27 907510 11 Decal, Grease



6-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

SECTION 6

42-0900055

Sect. 6 - Transport Lights & Light Stand



6-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

Item Part No. Quantity Description

SECTION 6

1 42.0900408 1 Bar, Light Tube Cover
2 907348 8 Screw, Hex Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Stainless Steel, Thread Cutting
3 21.22733 8 Clamp, Vinyl, .38 Dia.
4 16.20165 1 Holder, Plug Storage
5 907768 1 Pin, Lock, 3/8 x 3"
6 903306 3 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" Gr 5
7 902831 3 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3" Gr 5
8 906401 3 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock
9 906400 3 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock
10 904863 8 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Gr 5
11 904092 10 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock
12 905011 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Gr 5
13 907220 2 Decal, Yellow Retroreflective 2 x 9"
14 907219 2 Decal, Red Retroreflective 2 x 9"
15 17.00650 10 Clamp, Single, .63 ID
20 42.0900049 1 Light Stand Weldment
21 42.0900052 1 Light Tube Weldment, Right Side
22 42.0900054 1 Light Tube Weldment, Left Side
24 42.0900463 1 Light, Dual Lamp, Amber/Red, Right Side
25 42.0900462 1 Light, Dual Lamp, Amber/Red, Left Side
26 42.0900461 1 Harness, Lights, Wishbone
27 42.0900460 1 Harness, Lights (Includes Item 28)
28 16.10818 1 Plug, Light Cord (Included In Item 27)
29 908187 2 Lens, Red (Command)
30 908188 4 Lens, Amber (Command)
31 21.20917 4 Bulb, #1157

Sect. 6 - Transport Lights & Light Stand Parts List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10 6-6

SECTION 6



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/107-1

SECTION 7
Gearbox



7-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

SECTION 7

42-0901586

Sect. 7 - Gearbox Assembly



7-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10

Item Part No. Quantity Description

SECTION 7

Sect. 7 - Gearbox Assembly Parts List

1 42.0901717 1 Crown Wheel
2 42.0901715 1 Casing
3 42.0901716 10 Bolt, M10 x 22mm Gr. 8.8
4 42.0901717 3 Plug, 1/2"
5 42.0901718 1 Cover
6 42.0901719 1 Cap, 110x10
7 42.0901720 1 Nut, M60-2
8 42.0901721 1 Oil Filler Plug, 3/8"
9 42.0901722 16 Bolt, M12 x 35mm Gr. 8.8
10 42.0901723 2 Cover
11 42.0901724 1 Double Lip Seal Viton 70 x 110 x 12
12 42.0901725 1 Shaft
13 42.0901726 3 Shim
14 42.0901727 2 Bearing
15 42.0901728 1 Bearing
16 42.0901729 1 Bearing
17 42.0901730 1 Double Lip Seal Viton 50 x 110 x 12
18 42.0901731 1 Pinion Shaft
19 16.10526 3 Plug, 1/2"



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 2/10 7-4

SECTION 7



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/108-1

SECTION 8
PTO Driveline



8-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 8

Sect. 8 - PTO Assembly

42-0901695



8-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

Sect. 8 - PTO Assembly Parts List

	 1	 42.0900112	 1	 Yoke
	 2	 42.1501790	 2	 Cross Kit
	 5	 42.1501637	 1	 Tube Yoke (Outer Tube)
	 8	 42.1501640	 1	 Flexible roll Pin
	 12	 42.0901559	 1	 Cardan Drive Tube (Outer)
	 13	 42.0901560	 1	 Cardan Drive Tube (Inner)
	 16	 42.1501639	 1	 Flexible Roll Pin
	 17	 42.1501638	 1	 Tube Yoke
	 21	 NSS	 1		
	 26	 42.0900121	 1	 SheildSupport (Outer)
	 29	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube
	 30	 NSS	 1	 Safety Tube
	 32	 42.0900122	 1	 Sheild Support (Inner)
	 33	 42.0900108	 1	 Sheild Cone (Outer)
	 35	 NSS	 1	 Sheild Cone (Innner)
	 48	 42.0900093	 1	 Decal, Danger Outer Drive Tube
	 49	 42.0900063	 1	 Decal, Danger Outer Sheild Tube
	 50	 NSS	 1	 Instruction Booklet
	 51	 42.0901561	 1	 Ball Collar Kit
	 65	 42.0000692	 1	 RT Ball Collar Kit
	 72	 NSS	 1	 Grease Fitting Straight
	 76	 N/A	 1	 Bolt & Nut M12 x 55mm Gr. 8.8
	 93	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft Cleared
	 94	 NSS	 1	 Half Shaft Cleared
	 97	 42.0901562	 1	 Complete Sheild Kit
	 98	 42.0901695	 1	 PTO Assembly, Complete



8-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 8

42-0900573

Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly



8-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 8

Sect. 8 - PTO Transport Assembly Parts List

	 1	 907625	 2	 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Black Zinc
	 2	 904464	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4”
	 3	 900494	 2	 Washer, Flat, 5/16  
	 4	 42.0900559	 1	 Lock, PTO Cradle



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 8-6

SECTION 8



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/109-1

SECTION 9
Hydraulics



9-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 9

42-0901653

Sect. 9 - Hydraulics Assembly



9-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 9

	 1	 07.17851	 2	 Connector, Male 3/8” JIC -1/2” NPT
	 2	 09.74125	 1	 Elbow, 90°, 3/4”  37° Flare
	 3	 09.74127	 2	 Adapter, -12 ORB x 3/4” MJIC
	 4	 21.00340	 1	 Clamp, 1-1/2” Vinyl
	 5	 32.60008	 1	 Adapter, 1/2” MPT x -10 MJIC
	 6	 32.60755	 1	 Elbow, 1/2” MPT x 3/4” MJIC 
	 7	 322848B1	 6	 Clip, Hydraulic Line
	 8	 40.00147	 3	 Connector, 7/8-14 ORB 37° Flange 
	 9	 42.0900557	 1	 Valve, Flow Control
	 10	 42.0901645	 1	 Reservior, Tubular
	 11	 42.0901652	 1	 Hose Kit
	 12	 42.1030014	 1	 Coupling, Cable Rewind
	 13	 42.1540167	 1	 Filter, Hydraulic
	 14	 42.1540551	 3	 Adapter, -12 ORB x 7/8 MJIC
	 15	 42.1541032	 1	 Pump, Hydaulic With Tank, 3.4 Cu/In 2500 PSI
	 15a	 42.1500686	 1		  Cap, Breather
	 15b	 42.0900240	 1		  Pump Kit With Relief Valves & Gasket (Includes 16c & 16d)
	 15c	 42.0900395	 1			   Relief Valves (1 Set)
	 15d	 42.0901129	 1			   Gasket, Pump Flange
	 15e	 42.0901128	 1		  Gasket, Top Access Plate
	 15f	 21.00300	 1		  Plug, Oil Drain
	 16	 42.1541054	 1	 Motor, Hydraulic Charlyn
	 17	 42.1541757	 1	 Base, Fliter O-Ring
	 18	 42.1541780	 1	 Motor, Hydraulic Conveyor
	 19	 42.6008011	 1	 Mount, Hydraulic Motor, Charlyn
	 20	 900445	 1	 Screw, Set 3/8” x 1/2”
	 21	 900502	 2	 Washer, Lock 1/4”
	 22	 901105	 8	 Washer, Flat 3/8” SAE
	 23	 901937	 4	 Washer, Flat, 1/2”
	 24	 902300	 8	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1” Yellow Zinc Gr. 5
	 25	 902367	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” Gr. 5
	 26	 903306	 4	 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1.50 Gr. 5
	 27	 903376	 3	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4” Whiz
	 28	 904214	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2” Gr. 5
	 29	 904863	 2	 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Gr. 5
	 30	 907057	 13	 Washer, Flat, .388 x 1.25 x .12
	 31	 907168	 1	 Plug, -08 ORB
	 32	 907348	 1	 Screw, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Stainless Steel
	 33	 907399	 4	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Flange Nylock
	 34	 907554	 1	 Tee, Branch, -10 JIC SW 
	 35	 907614	 3	 Bolt, Button, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel
	 36	 907669	 1	 TEE, Swivel Run -10 JIC
	 37	 907774	 1	 Connector, -06 JICM x 10 ORB
	 38	 907779	 11	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Yellow Zinc

Sect. 9 - Hydraulics Assembly Parts List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 9-4

SECTION 9



G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/1010-1

SECTION 10
Options & Kits



10-2 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 10

42-0900799

Sect. 10 - Gandy Option



10-3G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 10

	 1	 907779	 3	 Nut, Hex Lock Flange, 3/8-16 Yellow Zinc Nylock
	 2	 902831	 3	 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3” Gr 5
	 3	 901105	 6	 Washer, Flat, 3/8” SAE
	 4	 42.1500005	 1	 Gandy, 45# 4H Dry Inoculant Applicator
	 5	 42.0900443	 1	 Bar, Backup Gandy Base Mount
	 6	 42.0900442	 1	 Angle, Gandy Base Mount

Sect. 10 - Gandy Option Parts List



10-4 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 10

6170 Misc Items

Sect. 10 - Miscellaneous Items



10-5G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 10

Sect. 10 - Miscellaneous Items Parts List

	 1	 42.1500893	 AR	 Valve, Bag Vent
	 2	 42.1500568	 AR	 Tool, Bag Vent
		  42.1570001	 AR	 Spray Adhesive - Not Shown
		  42.1500534	 AR	 Koster Moisture Tester - Not Shown
		  42.1500523	 18/Case	 Repair Tape, 2” x 36 Yard Roll - Not Shown
		  42.1500525	 24/Case	 Repair Tape, 3” x 36 Yard Roll - Not Shown
		  42.1501331	 18/Case	 Repair Tape, 4” x 36 Yard Roll - Not Shown
	 3	 42.1500272	 AR	 Master Seal, 250 Ft Roll
		  42.1500270	 AR	 Master Seal, 9.5 ft Lengths 4/Box
		  42.1500267	 AR	 Master Seal, 14.5 ft Lengths 4/Box For 8 & 9 ft Bags
		  42.1500268	 AR	 Master Seal, 17 ft Lengths 4/Box For 10 ft Bags
		  42.1500269	 AR	 Master Seal, 20 ft Lengths 4/Box For 11 & 12 ft Bags
	 4	 42.1500273	 AR	 Master Seal Zip Tool
	 5	 42.00000	 AR	 Inoculant, Granular, 50 lb Bucket (Treats 100 Ton)
	 6	 42.00001	 AR	 Inoculant, Liquid 50 Ton Foil Pouch
		  42.00002	 AR	 Inoculant, Liquid 250 Ton Foil Pouch For Inject. Sprayer
		  42.1500473	 1	 Liquid Inoculant Applicator, 15 Gallon Sprayer - Not Shown
		  42.1500474	 1	 Liquid Inoculant Applicator, 27 Gallon Sprayer - Not Shown
		  42.1500475	 1	 Liquid Inoculant Applicator, 55 Gallon Sprayer - Not Shown
		  42.1501207	 1	 Bird Netting, 30 x 100 Ft - Not Shown
		  42.1501283	 1	 Bird Netting, 30 x 375 Ft - Not Shown
		  42.1501208	 1	 Bird Netting, 30 x 500 Ft - Not Shown



10-6 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 10

Sect. 10 - Gandy, 45 lb. Dry Inoculant Applicator

42-1500005



10-7G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 10

	 1	 42.1501991	 2	 Washer, Sponge, Gandy
	 2	 42.1501922	 2	 Washer, Gandy
	 3	 42.1501921	 2	 O-Ring, Rubber, Gandy
	 4	 42.1501920	 2	 Washer, Gandy
	 5	 42.1501630	 2	 Retainer, Bearing
	 6	 42.1501628	 2	 Bearing, Gandy
	 7	 42.1501621	 2	 Gasket, Bearing Retainer, Gandy
	 8	 42.1500472	 1	 Bottom/Slide, 4 Hole Straight, Jumbo
	 9	 42.1500344	 1	 Rotor, Gandy, Jumbo 10” Rubber
	 10	 42.1500276	 1	 Motor, Electric, w/Brackets & Harness
	 11	 42.1502070	 1	 Sprocket

Sect. 10 - Gandy, 45 lb. Dry Inoculant Applicator 
Parts List



10-8 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 10

42-0900809

Sect. 10 - Hydraulic Lift Kit



10-9G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 10

Sect. 10 - Hydraulic Lift Kit Parts List

	 1	 907912	 2	 PO Check Valve, Double -8 ORB
	 2	 907060	 6	 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4” Gr 5
	 3	 906400	 3	 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock
	 4	 904092	 6	 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock
	 5	 900493	 6	 Washer, Flat, 1/4” SAE Yellow Zinc
	 6	 42.1541342	 2	 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 3 x 18”
	 7	 42.0901412	 2	 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 144”
	 8	 42.0901411	 4	 Orifice, -8 ORB One Way, .059”
	 9	 42.0901320	 2	 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 150”
	 10	 42.0901319	 2	 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 24”
	 11	 42.0901317	 1	 Decal, Hitch End Lift
	 12	 42.0901316	 1	 Decal, Conveyor End Lift
	 13	 42.0901176	 4	 Tube, Hydraulic, 1/2” Lift, PO Check
	 14	 42.0900830	 2	 Jack Base, Hydraulic Lift
	 15	 42.0900558	 2	 Valve, Conveyor Lift w/Handle
	 16	 42.0900466	 1	 Plate, Valve & Brake Pump Mount
	 17	 40.00149	 1	 Check Valve
	 18	 32.03085	 2	 Dust Plug, 1/2”
	 19	 32.03084	 4	 Dust Cap, 1/2”
	 20	 32.03077	 2	 Adapter, -08 ORB x 1/2” JIC Swivel
	 21	 32.02101	 4	 Adapter, -10 ORB x 1/2” Male JIC
	 22	 32.01956	 1	 Adapter, -12 ORB x 3/4” JIC Swivel
	 23	 32.01940	 1	 Adapter, -12 ORB x 1/2” Male JIC



10-10 G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

SECTION 10

12-00040

Sect. 10 - Safety Chain Kit



10-11G6170 42.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10

	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description

SECTION 10

	 1	 907673	 1	 Chain, Safety
	 2	 904635	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 3-1/2” Gr 5
	 3	 902193	 1	 Nut, Hex Top Lock, 5/8-11
	 4	 900700	 1	 Washer, Lock, 3/4” Yellow Zinc
	 5	 900499	 1	 Washer, Flat, 3/4”
	 6	 900372	 1	 Nut, Hex, 3/4-10
	 7	 12.10006	 1	 Clevis
	 8	 09.71754	 1	 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 2-1/4” Gr 5

Sect. 10 - Safety Chain Kit Parts List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

G617042.0901733A  Issue Date: 4/10 10-12

SECTION 10





© 2010 by Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc.
Ag-Bag, a Miller-St.Nazianz, Inc. Company



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




